

ITEM NO.1726

R E V I S E D
COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).10439/2021

GARLAPALLI JAGDESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54832/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 54834/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69785/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the present application has become infructuous as the cause of action no more survives. Accordingly, prayer is made to withdraw the same.

2. In view thereof, Miscellaneous Application stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).10439/2021

GARLAPALLI JAGDESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54832/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 54834/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69785/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petition has become infructuous as the cause of action no more survives. Accordingly, prayer is made to withdraw the petition.

2. In view thereof, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)